b) Prescription Drug Coverage 

c) Dental Plan 

The dental plan includes the basic dental plan, plus fifty percent (50%) Extensive 
Dentistry and fifty percent (50%) Orthodontics for dependent children. There is an 
orthodontic lifetime maximum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). Dental 
reimbursement is in accordance with the provider’s Usual and Customary Dental 
Fee Schedule. 

d) Paramedical Coverage (excluding Psychologists/Social Workers) 

Effective July 1, 2026, paramedical coverage, excluding Psychologists and Social 
Workers, with a combined annual maximum of one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1500) per participant with no per visit maximum, nor any limit on the number of 
visits. 

e) Psychologists/Social Workers 

Effective July 1, 2026, coverage for Psychologists and Social Workers to a 
maximum of one thousand dollars ($1000) per benefit year per participant, with no

[...]

benefit provider and in accordance with the Income Tax Act and applicable 
regulations. 

h) Life Insurance 

The amount of life insurance is four (4) times the annual earnings, rounded to the 
next highest one thousand dollars ($1,000), with a maximum coverage of seven 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000). 

8.6 The College has the right to change insurance carriers and/or plans, provided comparable 

levels of benefits are available. The College will notify the Faculty Association of any 
changes to the benefits carrier through joint consultation meetings.

[...]

at the College. The purchase of televisions and cell phones will not be allowed. 

12.4.2 Accrual 

In addition, each Full-time Regular Faculty member may accumulate unused individual 

allotment funds for a period not to exceed three (3) years, or five thousand eight hundred 
fifty dollars ($5850). Funds from the Individual Allotment that have been carried over and 
are not spent in the third year will be allocated to the Vice President Academic’s fund for 
Faculty professional development. 

12.5 Sabbaticals and Short-term Study Reassignments